
0.0 0.0 North on Cornish Hollow Rd. West along the waterfront 

3.8 3.8 Ball Rd. 0.2 29.8 Hibernia St.

0.9 4.7 Ferguson Rd. 0.3 30.1 Albert St. (lights)
(unmarked; stop sign)

1.6 6.3 Racetrack Rd. 0.4 30.5 Ontario St. (stop sign)

3.0 9.3 Harwood Rd. (C.R.15) 0.1 30.6 Ontario St. (resumes after lights)

1.4 10.7 C.R.45 (village of Baltimore) 3.4 34.0 Olivers Lane

0.3 11.0 Hamilton 3rd Line
(short and steep!)

0.6 11.6 Community Centre Rd. 0.5 34.5 Lenore Ave.

1.6 13.2 Payn Rd. 0.4 34.9 Division St.
(becomes van Luven Rd.)

6.6 19.8 Nagle Rd. (stop sign) 2.8 37.7 Dale Rd. (C.R.74)
(unmarked; stop sign)

3.0 22.8 Danforth Rd. 0.2 37.9 Racetrack Rd.

0.3 23.1 Greer Rd. 1.5 39.4 Racetrack Rd. bears right.
(becomes Elgin St.)

1.5 24.6 Brook Rd. N. 1.6 41.0 Leach Rd.

2.0 26.6 King St. (town of Cobourg) 0.2 41.2 Rose Rd.

0.2 26.8 Brook Rd. S. 1.3 42.3 Ferguson Rd.

0.9 27.7 Lakeshore Rd. 1.6 43.9 Ball Rd.
(follow Waterfront Trail , W-T, signs)

0.6 28.3 Darcy St. 0.9 44.8 Cornish Hollow Rd.
(unmarked; stop sign)

0.3 28.6 Bay St. 3.8 48.6 Dale Rd. (C.R.74)
Continue to follow the W-T signs,
through Victoria Park, to the 
Cobourg Harbour.

1.0 29.6 Cobourg Harbour.
(ice cream and coffee!)
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Town & Country (49 km or 37 km)
Start & Finish at Precious Corners

continue north on Ontario Street for 2.7 km
to shorten the ride to 37 km, and 
ignore the directions that follow!






